  Facility: Browns Ferry 2013-302 Retake Exam      Date of Examination:    9/23/2013
  Examinations Developed by:                  Facility    /    NRC  (circle one)
Target
Date*
Task Description / Reference
Chief
Examiner's
Initials

Exam Level:  RO       Operating Test No.:  1306 Retake
Control Room Systems@ (8 for RO); (7 for SRO-I); (2 or 3 for SRO-U, including 1 ESF)
System / JPM Title Type Code* Safety
Function
a. CRD Pump Trip < 900 PSIG Reactor Pressure  A, L, D, S 1
b. Remove RFPT ‘A’ from Service A, D, P, S 2
c. Responds to a Stuck Open SRV A, D, S 3
d. Control Valve Tightness Test  A, L, D, S 4
e. Vent Drywell IAW 2-AOI-64-1 D, EN, S 5
f. Transfer 4KV Unit Board 2B D, S 6
g. 2/3-SR-3.3.1.1.8(11) RPS Channel Functional A, N, S 7
h. Return Drywell Continuous Air Monitor to Service D, S 9
In-Plant Systems@ (3 for RO); (3 for SRO-I); (3 or 2 for SRO-U)
i. Control Room Abandonment Pressure Control R, D, E 3
j. Reset Battery Chargers 1, 2B and 3 in an SSI Fire N, E 6
k. Removal of RPS SCRAM Fuses D, E 7
@ All RO and SRO-I control room (and in-plant) systems must be different and serve different safety
functions; all 5 SRO-U systems must serve different safety functions; in-plant systems and functions
may overlap those tested in the control room.
* Type Codes Criteria for RO / SRO-I / SRO-U
(A)lternate path
(C)ontrol room
(D)irect from bank
(E)mergency or abnormal in-plant
(EN)gineered safety feature
(L)ow-Power / Shutdown
(N)ew or (M)odified from bank including 1(A)
(P)revious 2 exams
(R)CA
(S)imulator
4-6/2-3
< 9/< 8/<4
> 1/> 1/>1
- / - />1 (control room system)
>1/>1/>1
> 2/> 2/>1
< 3/< 3/< 2 (randomly selected)
>1/>1/>1
ILT 1306 Control Room/In-Plant Systems JPM Narrative
Control Room Systems:
a. CRD Pump Trip < 900 PSIG Reactor Pressure (Unit 2 or 3)
• Alternate Path / Low Power / Direct from Bank / Simulator
• 2/3-AOI-85-3, CRD System Failure
• 201001 Control Rod Drive Hydraulic System A2.01  Ability to (a) predict the impacts of
the following on the CONTROL ROD DRIVE HYDRAULIC SYSTEM; and (b) based on
those predictions, use procedures to correct, control, or mitigate the consequences of those
abnormal conditions or operations:  Pump Trips  IMPORTANCE:  RO 3.2
• Operator will continue plant startup by withdrawing control rods. Operator will range IRMs
as necessary to avoid a Reactor Scram and allow control rod movement. During control rod
withdraw the operating CRD Pump will trip and the standby CRD Pump will fail to start.
With Reactor Pressure less than 900 psig and unable to restore charging water pressure
above 940 psig the Operator will be required to insert a Reactor Scram.
b. Remove RFPT ‘A’ from Service (Unit 2 or 3)
• Alternate Path / Previous Exam  / Simulator
• 2/3-OI-3, Reactor Feedwater System
• 259001 Reactor Feedwater System A4.04 Ability to manually operate and/or monitor in the
Control Room: System valves.  IMPORTANCE: RO 3.1
• Operator will be directed remove the 2A/3A RFPT from service in accordance with OI-3,
Reactor Feedwater System. The operator will identify that the RFPT A discharge check
valve fails to close and take actions in accordance with OI-3
c. Responds to a Stuck Open SRV (Unit 2 or 3)
• Alternate Path / Direct from Bank / Simulator
• 2/3-AOI-1-1, Relief Valve Stuck Open
• 239002 Relief / Safety Valves A2.03 Ability to (a) predict the impacts of the following on